






1: Natural Resources Conservation District
2: Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
3: Central Vermont Regional Planning Commission

Representing Name Organization

NRCDs1 TBD Lamoille NRCD

NRCDs1 Russ Barrett Winooski NRCD

Land Conservation Organization TBD

Watershed Protection Organization Shawn White Friends of the Winooski River

Watershed Protection Organization Brian Shupe Friends of the Mad River

CCRPC2 Garret Mott Buels Gore

CVRPC3 Robert Wernecke CVRPC Board Member

Municipality (Costandi alternate) TBD

Municipality (Hicks-Tibbles alternate) Alice Peal Waitsfield



















$25.9 M + $11 M + $10 M = $46.9 Million

Estimated SFY23 
Clean Water Fund 
revenue from Meals 
& Rooms Tax, 
Property Transfer 
Tax Surcharge and 
Unclaimed Bottle 
Deposits

Estimated SFY23 
funds from the clean 
water section of the 
Capital Bill

Federal American 
Rescue Plan Act 
(ARPA) dollars 
appropriated to the 
clean water budget

Estimated SFY23
Clean Water Budget



Agency Activity
Clean Water Fund 

(no change)

Board 
Recommendation 

(SFY2023)
Governor 

Recommendation

ANR-DEC 
(CWIP)

Water Quality Restoration
Formula Grants to CWSPs

$7,000,000 $7,000,000 $7,000,000

ANR-DEC 
(CWIP)

Water Quality Restoration
Formula Grants to CWSPs 
(O & M)

$210,000 $210,000 $210,000

ANR-DEC 
(CWIP)

Basin Planning, Basin
Water Quality Council 
Participation, Education & 
Outreach

$650,000 $650,000 $650,000





Regulatory Phosphorous Reductions (kg)

Farm Field Developed Forest Stream Total

12,543
(41.0%)

5,027 
(16.4%)

1,904
(6.2%)

11,147
(36.4%)

30,622

CWSP Phosphorous Reductions (kg) Targets

Farm Field Developed Forest Stream Total

1,394
(13.3%)

3,605
(34.4%)

0
(0%)

5,491
(52.3%)

10,489



Annual Funding Based on Formula

Design, 
Engineering & 
Construction

Project 
Identification & 
Development

Total Project 
Funding

Maximum 
Administrative

Costs

Total Project 
Funding + Max 

Admin

$827,068 $57,737 $884,805 $156,142 $1,040,947

First Year Phosphorous Reduction Targets (kg) (based on available funds)

Farm Fields Developed Lands Forest Streams Total

9.2 23.9 0 36.4 69.6

Cost / kg P reduction: $14,953

















https://legislature.vermont.gov/statutes/section/01/005/
https://sos.vermont.gov/municipal-division/open-meetings/
https://sos.vermont.gov/municipal-division/public-records/
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